

Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission Commission canadienne de sûreté nucléaire

Record of Decision – Erratum

In the Matter of

Applicant University of Alberta

Subject Application from the University of Alberta to Authorize the Decommissioning of the SLOWPOKE-2 Reactor Facility

Date of September 22, 2017

Decision

Erratum Date October 19, 2017



ERRATUM

University of Alberta Application from the University of Alberta to Authorize the Decommissioning of the SLOWPOKE-2 Reactor Facility

Following a hearing on September 22, 2017, the Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission (CNSC), pursuant to section 24 of the *Nuclear Safety and Control Act*,¹ amended Part IV (i) of the Non-Power Reactor Licence issued to the University of Alberta for its SLOWPOKE-2 reactor facility located in Edmonton, Alberta. The licence, NRPOL-18.01/2023, is valid until June 30, 2023.

The following correction is made to the English version of the *Record of Decision* document issued on September 22, 2017 by the Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission, pertaining to this matter.

On page 2 of the document, paragraph 6 (decision box), the sentence

"... amends the Non-Nuclear Power Reactor Licence NPROL-18.00/2023..."

is changed to

"... amends the Non-Power Reactor Licence NPROL-18.00/2023..."

Marc A. Leblanc Secretary of the Commission Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission

Approved on: October 19, 2017

¹ S.C. 1997, c. 9.